
Models

RUA-NP4ATS  ● RUA-NP5ATS

RUA-NP6ATS  ● RUA-NP8ATS

RUA-NP9ATS  ● RUA-NP10ATS

RUA-NP13ATS ● RUA-NP15ATS
RUA-NP20ATS ● RUA-NP25ATS

RUA-NP30ATS

Nominal Cooling Capacity

kW
kcal/h
Btu/h

94.4
81,200
322,100

to
to
to

kW
kcal/h
Btu/h

12.2
10,500
41,600

Notes : 

1. The capacities are gross capacities, which include the effect of evaporator fan motor heat.

2. The nominal cooling capacity is according to JIS B8616-2006, and based on the following condition.

Evaporator Air Inlet Temperature                            Condenser Air Inlet Temperature            Evaporator Air Flow

            *27℃DB/19℃WB (80℉DB/66℉WB)         35℃DB (95℉DB)                            Nominal Air Flow

          **29℃DB/19℃WB (84℉DB/66℉WB)         46℃DB (115℉DB)                          Nominal Air Flow

    ***26.6℃DB/19.4℃WB (80℉DB/67℉WB)         48℃DB (118℉DB)                          Max. Air Flow

Nominal Cooling Capacity 

at 35℃ 

outdoor temperature*

Nominal Cooling Capacity 

at 46℃ 

outdoor temperature**

Nominal Cooling Capacity 

at 48℃ 

outdoor temperature***

Capacity Control

Cabinet

  Color (MUNSELL CODE)

Outer Dimensions

Net Weight

Refrigerant

  Flow Control

  Number of Circuits

Compressor

  Model

  Motor

    

  Quantity

Condenser

  Fan

  Air Flow

  Motor

  Quantity

Evaporator

  Fan

  Nominal Air Flow

  Motor

  Quantity

Connections

  Condensate Drain

     Size

     Quantity

Wiring Hole

  Main

    

  Control

Shipping Weight

Approximate 

Packing List

Measurements

kW

kcal/h

Btu/h

kW

kcal/h

Btu/h

kW

kcal/h

Btu/h

%

mm

(in.)

mm

(in.)

mm

(in.)

kg

(lbs.)

kW

(hp)

m3/min

kW

(hp)

m3/min

m3/s

L/s

kW

(hp)

FPT

mm

(in)

mm

(in)

kg

(Ibs.)

mm

(in.)

mm

(in.)

mm

(in.)

m3

Models
RUA-
NP13ATS

36.4

31,300

124,200

32.7

28,100

111,600

32.4

27,900

110,500

100,60,0

1,480

(58-9/32)

1,600

(63)

1,965

(77-3/8)

580

(1,278)

E856DH/E506DH

6.4/3.75

(8.5)/ (5)

1/1

280

0.3

(2/5)

2

110

1.83

1,830

2.2

(3)

1

3/4

1

Φ52

(2-1/16)

Φ20

(25/32)

610

(1,344)

1,525

(60-1/32)

1,650

(64-31/32)

2,005

(78-15/16)

5.05

RUA-
NP15ATS

46.8

40,200

159,700

42.1

36,200

143,600

41.5

35,700

141,600

100,50,0

1,480

(58-9/32)

1,600

(63)

1,965

(77-3/8)

610

(1,344)

E856DH

6.4

(8.5)

2

300

0.3

(2/5)

2

130

2.17

2,170

2.2

(3)

1

3/4

1

Φ52

(2-1/16)

Φ20

(25/32)

640

(1,410)

1,525

(60-1/32)

1,650

(64-31/32)

2,005

(78-15/16)

5.05

RUA-
NP25ATS

73.8

63,500

251,800

65.3

56,100

222,800

65.1

56,000

222,100

100,66,0

1,765

(69-1/2)

1,900

(74-13/16)

3,000

(118-1/8)

900

(1,982)

E856DH

6.4

(8.5)

3

530

0.3

(2/5)

3

234

3.9

3,900

5.5

(7.5)

1

1

1

Φ52

(2-1/16)

Φ20

(25/32)

1,085

(2,390)

1,945

(76-9/16)

2,100

(82-11/16)

3,100

(122-1/16)

12.66

RUA-
NP30ATS

94.4

81,200

322,100

84.2

72,400

287,300

83.2

71,500

283,900

100,50,0

1,990

(78-11/32)

2,000

(78-3/4)

3,000

(118-1/8)

1,055

(2,324)

E856DH

6.4

(8.5)

4

700

0.3

(2/5)

4

260

4.33

4,330

5.5

(7.5)

1

1

1

Φ52

(2-1/16)

Φ20

(25/32)

1,250

(2,753)

2,170

(85-7/16)

2,200

(86-5/8)

3,100

(122-1/16)

14.80

RUA-
NP20ATS

61.3

52,700

209,200

53.2

45,700

181,500

52.4

45,100

178,800

100,62,0

1,980

(77-15/16)

1,900

(74-13/16)

2,450

(96-15/32)

790

(1,740)

E856DH/E506DH/E856DH

6.4/3.75/6.4

(8.5) / (5) / (8.5)

1/1/1

375

0.3

(2/5)

2

175

2.92

2,920

3.7

(5)

1

1

1

Φ52

(2-1/16)

Φ20

(25/32)

960

(2,115)

2,110

(83-1/16)

2,100

(82-11/16)

2,570

(101-3/16)

11.39

Synthetic Resin Paint Baked on Galvanized Steel Plates

Beige (2.5Y 8/2)

Hermetic Scroll

Multi-Pass Cross-Finned Tube

Direct Driven Propeller Fan

Multi-Pass Cross-Finned Tube

Multi-Blade Centrifugal Fan (Double Suction)

Female Piping Thread Screw

Knockout Hole

Height

Width

Depth

Height

Width

Depth

R410A

Capillary Tube

2

R410A

Capillary Tube

3

R410A

Capillary Tube

4

UNIT GENERAL DATA

AIR CONDITIONERS
HITACHI SELF-CONTAINED

R410A
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HITACHI SELF-CONTAINED AIR CONDITIONERS

RUA-NP4ATS and RUA-NP5ATS

RUA-NP6ATS and RUA-NP8ATS

RUA-NP9ATS and RUA-NP10ATS

RUA-NP13ATS and RUA-NP15ATS

RUA-NP20ATS

Supply Air Connection
Return Air Connection
Condenser Air Intake (Both Sides)
Condenser Air Discharge
Indoor Side Condensate Drain 
Connection (FPT 3/4 Both Sides)
Service Panel for Magnetic 
Switch Box and Compressor
Service Panel for Indoor Fan 
Motor
Knockout Hole for Power Supply 
Wiring (ø52)
Knockout Hole for Operation 
Circuit Wiring (ø20)
Mounting Hole (4-ø12.5)
Lifting Hole (16-ø50)

1

2
3
4

11
10

5

6

7

8

9

Mark Name of Parts

1

2
3
4

10

5

6

7

8

9

Mark Name of Parts

Supply Air Connection
Return Air Connection
Condenser Air Intake (Both Sides)
Condenser Air Discharge
Indoor Side Condensate Drain 
Connection (FPT1)
Service Panel for Magnetic 
Switch Box and Compressor
Service Panel for Indoor Fan 
Motor
Knockout Hole for Power Supply 
Wiring (ø52)
Knockout Hole for Operation 
Circuit Wiring (ø20)
Mounting Hole

Supply Air Connection
Return Air Connection
Condenser Air Intake (Both Sides)
Condenser Air Discharge
Indoor Side Condensate Drain 
Connection (FPT 3/4)
Service Panel for Magnetic 
Switch Box and Compressor
Service Panel for Indoor Fan 
Motor
Knockout Hole for Power Supply 
Wiring (ø26)
Knockout Hole for Operation 
Circuit Wiring (ø20)
Mounting Hole (4-ø12.5)
Lifting Hole (8-ø50)

1

2
3
4

11
10

5

6

7

8

9

Mark Name of Parts

1

2
3
4

11
10

5

6

7

8

9

Mark Name of Parts

Supply Air Connection
Return Air Connection
Condenser Air Intake (Both Sides)
Condenser Air Discharge
Indoor Side Condensate Drain 
Connection (FPT 3/4)
Service Panel for Magnetic 
Switch Box and Compressor
Service Panel for Indoor Fan 
Motor
Knockout Hole for Power Supply 
Wiring (ø52)
Knockout Hole for Operation 
Circuit Wiring (ø20)
Mounting Hole (4-ø12.5)
Lifting Hole (16-ø50)

1

2
3
4

11
10

5

6

7

8

9

Mark Name of Parts

Supply Air Connection
Return Air Connection
Condenser Air Intake (Both Sides)
Condenser Air Discharge
Indoor Side Condensate Drain 
Connection (FPT 3/4)
Service Panel for Magnetic 
Switch Box and Compressor
Service Panel for Indoor Fan 
Motor
Knockout Hole for Power Supply 
Wiring (ø52)
Knockout Hole for Operation 
Circuit Wiring (ø20)
Mounting Hole (4-ø12.5)
Lifting Hole (16-ø50)

UNIT DIMENSIONS UNIT DIMENSIONS
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Notes : 

1. The capacities are gross capacities, which include the effect of evaporator fan motor heat.

2. The nominal cooling capacity is according to JIS B8616-2006, and based on the following condition.

   Evaporator Air Inlet Temperature                            Condenser Air Inlet Temperature            Evaporator Air Flow

            *27℃DB/19℃WB (80℉DB/66℉WB)         35℃DB (95℉DB)                            Nominal Air Flow

          **29℃DB/19℃WB (84℉DB/66℉WB)         46℃DB (115℉DB)                          Nominal Air Flow

    ***26.6℃DB/19.4℃WB (80℉DB/67℉WB)         48℃DB (118℉DB)                          Max. Air Flow

UNIT DIMENSIONS

RUA-NP25ATS

RUA-NP30ATS

Nominal Cooling Capacity 

at 35℃ 

outdoor temperature*

Nominal Cooling Capacity 

at 46℃ 

outdoor temperature**

Nominal Cooling Capacity 

at 48℃ 

outdoor temperature***

Capacity Control

Cabinet

  Color (MUNSELL CODE)

Outer Dimensions

Net Weight

Refrigerant

  Flow Control

  Number of Circuits

Compressor

  Model

  Motor

    

  Quantity

Condenser

  Fan

  Air Flow

  Motor

  Quantity

Evaporator

  Fan

  Nominal Air Flow

  Motor

  Quantity

Connections

  Condensate Drain

     Size

     Quantity

Wiring Hole

  Main

    

  Control

Shipping Weight

Approximate 

Packing List

Measurements

kW

kcal/h

Btu/h

kW

kcal/h

Btu/h

kW

kcal/h

Btu/h

%

mm

(in.)

mm

(in.)

mm

(in.)

kg

(lbs.)

kW

(hp)

m3/min

kW

(hp)

m3/min

m3/s

L/s

kW

(hp)

FPT

mm

(in)

mm

(in)

kg

(Ibs.)

mm

(in.)

mm

(in.)

mm

(in.)

m3

Models
RUA-
NP4ATS

12.2

10,500

41,600

10.5

9,000

35,500

10.4

8,900

35,500

100,0

1,070

(42-1/8)

1,020

(40-3/16)

1,440

(56-11/16)

230

(507)

E406DH

3.0

(4)

1

132

0.3

(2/5)

1

37

0.62

620

0.55

(3/4)

1

3/4

1

Φ26

(1-1/32)

Φ20

(25/32)

240

(529)

1,115

(43-29/32)

1,070

(42-1/8)

1,500

(59-1/16)

1.79

RUA-
NP5ATS

15.2

13,100

51,900

13.0

11,200

44,400

12.9

11,100

44,000

100,0

1,070

(42-1/8)

1,020

(40-3/16)

1,440

(56-11/16)

230

(507)

E506DH

3.75

(5)

1

132

0.3

(2/5)

1

46

0.77

770

0.55

(3/4)

1

3/4

1

Φ26

(1-1/32)

Φ20

(25/32)

240

(529)

1,115

(43-29/32)

1,070

(42-1/8)

1,500

(59-1/16)

1.79

RUA-
NP6ATS

18.0

15,500

61,400

15.8

13,600

53,900

15.7

13,500

53,600

100,0

1,070

(42-1/8)

1,360

(53-17/32)

1,715

(67-17/32)

310

(683)

E626DH

4.5

(6)

1

150

0.3

(2/5)

1

65

1.08

1,080

0.75

(1)

1

3/4

1

Φ52

(2-1/16)

Φ20

(25/32)

320

(705)

1,115

(43-29/32)

1,410

(55-1/2)

1,775

(69-7/8)

2.79

RUA-
NP8ATS

23.0

19,800

78,500

20.0

17,200

68,200

20.0

17,200

68,200

100,0

1,070

(42-1/8)

1,360

(53-17/32)

1,715

(67-17/32)

330

(728)

E856DH

6.4

(8.5)

1

150

0.3

(2/5)

1

69

1.15

1,150

0.75

(1)

1

3/4

1

Φ52

(2-1/16)

Φ20

(25/32)

340

(750)

1,115

(43-29/32)

1,410

(55-1/2)

1,775

(69-7/8)

2.79

RUA-
NP10ATS

30.6

26,300

104,400

25.9

22,300

88,400

25.7

22,100

87,700

100,50,0

1,070

(42-1/8)

1,425

(56-3/32)

2,105

(82-7/8)

420

(926)

E506DH

3.75

(5)

2

175

0.3

(2/5)

1

90

1.5

1,500

1.5

(2)

1

3/4

1

Φ52

(2-1/16)

Φ20

(25/32)

440

(970)

1,115

(43-29/32)

1,475

(58-1/16)

2,165

(85-1/4)

3.56

RUA-
NP9ATS

27.4

23,600

93,500

23.2

19,900

79,200

22.8

19,600

77,800

100,55,0

1,070

(42-1/8)

1,425

(56-3/32)

2,105

(82-7/8)

410

(904)

E506DH/E406DH

3.75/3.0

(5)/(4)

1/1

175

0.3

(2/5)

1

82

1.37

1,370

1.5

(2)

1

3/4

1

Φ52

(2-1/16)

Φ20

(25/32)

430

(948)

1,115

(43-29/32)

1,475

(58-1/16)

2,165

(85-1/4)

3.56

Synthetic Resin Paint Baked on Galvanized Steel Plates

Beige (2.5Y 8/2)

Hermetic Scroll

Multi-Pass Cross-Finned Tube

Direct Driven Propeller Fan

Multi-Pass Cross-Finned Tube

Multi-Blade Centrifugal Fan (Double Suction)

Female Piping Thread Screw

Knockout Hole

Height

Width

Depth

Height

Width

Depth

R410A

Capillary Tube

1

R410A

Capillary Tube

2

UNIT GENERAL DATA

1

2
3
4

10

5

6

7

8

9

Mark Name of Parts

Supply Air Connection
Return Air Connection
Condenser Air Intake (Both Sides)
Condenser Air Discharge
Indoor Side Condensate Drain 
Connection (FPT1)
Service Panel for Magnetic 
Switch Box and Compressor
Service Panel for Indoor Fan 
Motor
Knockout Hole for Power Supply 
Wiring (ø52)
Knockout Hole for Operation 
Circuit Wiring (ø20)
Mounting Hole

1

2
3
4

10

5

6

7

8

9

Mark Name of Parts

Supply Air Connection
Return Air Connection
Condenser Air Intake (Both Sides)
Condenser Air Discharge
Indoor Side Condensate Drain 
Connection (FPT1)
Service Panel for Magnetic 
Switch Box and Compressor
Service Panel for Indoor Fan 
Motor
Knockout Hole for Power Supply 
Wiring (ø52)
Knockout Hole for Operation 
Circuit Wiring (ø20)
Mounting Hole
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